Resolution of Appreciation Ely: Read the Resolution of Appreciation for AVP Benkov (Faculty Affairs)

Action:

Resolution of Appreciation

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR EDITH JOYCE BENKOV

WHEREAS Edith (Edee) Benkov has served San Diego State University in diverse capacities for 32 years, including as Associate Vice President for Faculty Affairs, Chair of the University Senate, Chair of the Department of European Studies, Director of French and Francophone Studies, Chair of the Department of French and Italian, and in numerous other responsibilities; and

WHEREAS As University Senate Chair, she has initiated a thorough review, revision, and clarification of the Senate Policy File; and

WHEREAS As a member of the San Diego State University faculty, she has earned the honor of being named among the "President's Top 25" faculty members for three years in a row (in 2009, 10, and 11) and as the College of Arts and Letters' Most Influential Faculty five times (in 1988, 92, 95, 97, and 2001); and

WHEREAS As Associate Vice President for Faculty Affairs, she has demonstrated a continuing commitment to shared governance; and

WHEREAS Edee Benkov has, in each of these capacities, conducted herself capably, responsibly, collegially, and with integrity and personal charm; be it therefore RESOLVED That the San Diego State University Senate honor and thank Edee Benkov for the many years of outstanding service to the University, the Senate, and to shared governance.

RESOLVED BY THE SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY SENATE ON MAY 5, 2015

In the University Senate by acclamation this fifth day of May 2015.